

Amend CSHB 3396 as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "ZONING AROUND" and substitute "PROTECTION OF".

(2) On page 1, line 15, strike "development" and substitute "protection".

(3) On page 2, line 10, strike "DEVELOPMENT" and substitute "PROTECTION".

(4) On page 2, strike lines 12-13, and renumber the subsequent Subdivisions of added Section 231.243(a), Local Government Code, accordingly.

(5) On page 3, lines 2-3, strike "prohibit or restrict development" and substitute "adopt protection regulations authorized by Subsection (a)".

(6) On page 3, line 10, strike "development" and substitute "protection".

(7) On page 3, strike lines 14-19, and renumber the subsequent Sections of added Subchapter L, Chapter 231, Local Government Code, accordingly.

(8) On page 3, line 21, strike "AND DISTRICT BOUNDARIES".

(9) On page 3, line 21, strike "development" and substitute "protection".

(10) On page 4, line 3, strike "DEVELOPMENT" and substitute "PROTECTION".

(11) On page 4, lines 1, 4, 5, 7, 26, and 27, strike "development" and substitute "protection".

(12) On page 5, lines 1, 5, 6, 13, 15, 23, and 26, strike "development" and substitute "protection".